8 City Centre - Creggan

Mondays to Fridays

Service
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Vehicle Type LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF
Service Restrictions 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2
Quayside Shopping Centre (Strand Road) - = = — 0950 0950 1050 1050 1150 1150 1250 1250 1350 1350 1440 1440
Foyle Street (Stop C) 0825 — 0855 — 0955 1055 | 1155 | 1255 | 1355 | 1445 |
Foyle Street Bus Station (Foyle Street) | 0825 | 085 | 0955 | 1055 | 1155 | 1255 | 1355 | 1445
Diamond (Diamond) 0826 | 0856 0956 1056 | 1156 | 1256 | 1356 | 1446 |
Foyle Park (Foyle Park) 0828 0829 0858 0859 0958 0958 1058 1058 1158 1158 1258 1258 1358 1358 1448 1448
Southway (Lone Moor Road) 0830 0830 0900 0900 1000 1000 1100 1100 1200 1200 1300 1300 1400 1400 1450 1450
Lecky Road (Lecky Road) 1002 1002 1102 1102 1202 1202 1302 1302 1402 1402 1452 1452
Rossville Street (Rossville Street) 1003 1003 1103 1103 1203 1203 1303 1303 1403 1403 1453 1453
William Street (William Street) 1004 1004 1104 1104 1204 1204 1304 1304 1404 1404 1454 1454
Rath Mor (Eastway) 1008 1008 1108 1108 1208 1208 1308 1308 1408 1408 1458 1458
St Cecilia’s Gate (Blighs Lane) 0833 0833 0903 0903 | | | | | | | | | | \ \
Westway (Westway) 0838 0838 0908 0908 1013 1013 1113 1113 1213 1213 1313 1313 1413 1413 1503 1503
Creggan Heights (Creggan Heights) 0840 0840 0910 0910 1015 1015 1115 1115 1215 1215 1315 1315 1415 1415 1505 1505
Mondays to Fridays
Service 8a 8a 8b 8b 8b 8b 8a 8a 8b 8b
Vehicle Type LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF
Service Restrictions 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 1
Quayside Shopping Centre (Strand Road) 1550 1550 1640 1640 1725 1725 1805 1805 — -
Foyle Street (Stop C) 1555 1645 1730 1810 - -
Foyle Street Bus Station (Foyle Street) | 1555 | 1645 | 1730 | 1810 2050 2050
Diamond (Diamond) 1556 | 1646 | 1731 | 1811 | | 2052
Foyle Park (Foyle Park) 1558 1558 1648 1649 1733 1734 1813 1813 2054 2054
Southway (Lone Moor Road) 1600 1600 1650 1650 1735 1735 1815 1815 2055 2056
Lecky Road (Lecky Road) 1602 1602 1817 1817
Rossville Street (Rossville Street) 1603 1603 1818 1818
William Street (William Street) 1604 1604 1819 1819
Rath Mor (Eastway) 1608 1608 1823 1823
St Cecilia’s Gate (Blighs Lane) \ | 1653 1653 1738 1738 | | 2058 2059
Westway (Westway) 1613 1613 1658 1658 1743 1743 1828 1828 2103 2103
Creggan Heights (Creggan Heights) 1615 1615 1700 1700 1745 1745 1830 1830 2105 2105
Saturdays
Service  8b 8b 8a 8a 8a 8a 8a 8a 8a 8a 8a 8a 8a 8a 8a 8a
Vehicle Type LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF
Service Restrictions 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4
Quayside Shopping Centre (Strand Road) —  — 0955 0955 1155 1155 1355 1355 1455 1455 1555 1555 1655 1655 1805 1805
Foyle Street (Stop C) 0755 — 1000 | 1200 | 1400 | 1500 | 1600 | 1700 | 1810 |
Foyle Street Bus Station (Foyle Street) | o755 | 1000 | 1200 | 1400 | 1500 | 1600 | 1700 | 1810
Diamond (Diamond) 0756 | 1001 | 1201 | 1401 | 1501 | 1601 | 1701 | 1811 |
Foyle Park (Foyle Park) 0758 0759 1003 1003 1203 1203 1403 1403 1503 1503 1603 1603 1703 1703 1813 1813
Southway (Lone Moor Road) 0800 0800 1005 1005 1205 1205 1405 1405 1505 1505 1605 1605 1705 1705 1815 1815
Lecky Road (Lecky Road) 1007 1007 1207 1207 1407 1407 1507 1507 1607 1607 1707 1707 1817 1817
Rossville Street (Rossville Street) 1008 1008 1208 1208 1408 1408 1508 1508 1608 1608 1708 1708 1818 1818
William Street (William Street) 1009 1009 1209 1209 1409 1409 1509 1509 1609 1609 1709 1709 1819 1819
Rath Mor (Eastway) 1013 1013 1213 1213 1413 1413 1513 1513 1613 1613 1713 1713 1823 1823
St Cecilia’s Gate (Blighs Lane) 0803 0803 | \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Westway (Westway) 0808 0808 1018 1018 1218 1218 1418 1418 1518 1518 1618 1618 1718 1718 1828 1828
Creggan Heights (Creggan Heights) 0810 0810 1020 1020 1220 1220 1420 1420 1520 1520 1620 1620 1720 1720 1830 1830
Saturdays
Service 8b 8b
Vehicle Type LF LF
Service Restrictions 3 4
Foyle Street Bus Station (Foyle Street) 2030 2030
Diamond (Diamond) 2031 |
Foyle Park (Foyle Park) 2033 2034
Southway (Lone Moor Road) 2035 2035
St Cecilia’s Gate (Blighs Lane) 2038 2038
Westway (Westway) 2043 2043
Creggan Heights (Creggan Heights) 2045 2045

Service

8a 8a 8a 8a

Vehicle Type LF LF
Service Restrictions 5 6 5 6
Quayside Shopping Centre (Strand Road) 1225 1225 1735 1735
Foyle Street (Stop C) 1230 1740
Foyle Street Bus Station (Foyle Street) | 1230 | 1740
Diamond (Diamond) 1231 | 1741 |
Foyle Park (Foyle Park) 1233 1234 1743 1744
Southway (Lone Moor Road) 1235 1236 1745 1746
Lecky Road (Lecky Road) 1236 1237 1746 1747
Rossville Street (Rossville Street) 1237 1238 1747 1748
William Street (William Street) 1238 1239 1748 1749
Rath Mor (Eastway) 1240 1241 1750 1751
Westway (Westway) 1242 1243 1752 1753
Creggan Heights (Creggan Heights) 1244 1245 1754 1755

Service Restrictions:
Notes: LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles

1 - from1Jul2025 2 - until 30 Jun 2025 3 - from 5Jul 2025 4 - until 28 Jun 2025 5 - from 6 Jul 2025 6 - until 29 Jun 2025



8 Creggan - City Centre

Mondays to Fridays

Service  8c 8c 8a 8a 8b 8b 8a 8a 8a 8a 8a 8a 8a 8a 8a 8a
Vehicle Type LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF
Service Restrictions 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2

Fernabbey (Skeoge Road)

Glenabbey (Bus stop)

Templegrove (A2 Buncrana Road)
Templemore Road (Templemore Road)
Foyle Springs (Springtown Road)
Cashelmore Park (Bus stop)

Westway (Westway)

Broadway (Creggan Broadway)

0700 0700 —
0701 0701 —
0703 0703 —
0705 0705 —
0708 0708 —
0710 0710 —
0713 0713 —
0715 0715

Creggan Heights (Creggan Heights) ‘ 0750 0750 0820 0820 0840 0840 0910 0910
Iniscarn Crescent (Iniscarn Road) 0752 0752 0822 0822 0842 0842 0912 0912 1017 1017 1117 1117 1217 1217
Rath Mor (Eastway) 0717 0717 0753 0753 0843 0843 0913 0913 1018 1018 1118 1118 1218 1218
Westland Street (Westland Street) 0756 0756 0846 0846 0916 0916 1021 1021 1121 1121 1221 1221
Little Diamond (Fahan Street) 0758 0758 0848 0848 0918 0918 1023 1023 1123 1123 1223 1223
Quayside Shopping Centre (Strand Road) 0724 0724 0803 0803 0853 0853 0923 0923 1028 1028 1128 1128 1228 1228
Foyle Street (Stop A) 0727
Bligh’s Lane (Blighs Lane) — 0825 0825
Brandywell Stadium (Lonemoor Road) - 0828 0828
Foyle Road (A40 Foyle Road) - 0830 0830
Foyle Street Bus Station (Foyle Street) 0727 — 0807 0838 | 0857 0927 1032 1132 1232
Foyle Street (Stop C) - — 0807 — — 0838 0857 — 0927 — 1032 — 1132 — 1232 —
Mondays to Fridays
Service  8a 8a 8a 8a 8b 8b 8a 8a 8a 8a 8a 8a 8a 8a 8b
Vehicle Type LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF
Service Restrictions 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2
Creggan Heights (Creggan Heights) 1315 1315 1415 1415 1505 1505 1615 1615 1700 1700 1745 1745 1830 1830 2105
Iniscarn Crescent (Iniscarn Road) 1317 1317 1417 1417 1507 1507 1617 1617 1702 1702 1747 1747 1832 1832 2107
Rath Mor (Eastway) 1318 1318 1418 1418 1618 1618 1703 1703 1748 1748 1833 1833
Westland Street (Westland Street) 1321 1321 1421 1421 1621 1621 1706 1706 1751 1751 1836 1836
Little Diamond (Fahan Street) 1323 1323 1423 1423 1623 1623 1708 1708 1753 1753 1838 1838
Quayside Shopping Centre (Strand Road) 1328 1328 1428 1428 1628 1628 1713 1713 1758 1758 1843 1843
Bligh’s Lane (Blighs Lane) 1510 1510 2110
Brandywell Stadium (Lonemoor Road) 1513 1513 2113
Foyle Road (A40 Foyle Road) 1515 1515 2115
Foyle Street Bus Station (Foyle Street) 1332 1432 1523 | 1632 1717 1802 1847 2123
Foyle Street (Stop C) 1332 — 1432 — — 1523 1632 — 1717 — 1802 — 1847 — -
Saturdays
Service  8c 8c 8a 8a 8a 8a 8a 8a 8a 8a 8a 8a 8a 8a 8a 8a
Vehicle Type LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF LF
Service Restrictions 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4
Notes c c
Fernabbey (Skeoge Road) 0700 0700 — - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Glenabbey (Bus stop) 0701 0701 — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
Templegrove (A2 Buncrana Road) 0703 0703 — - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Templemore Road (Templemore Road) 0705 0705 — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
Foyle Springs (Springtown Road) 0708 0708 — - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Cashelmore Park (Bus stop) 0710 0710 — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
Westway (Westway) 0713 0713 — - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Broadway (Creggan Broadway) 0715 0715 — - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Creggan Heights (Creggan Heights) 0810 0810 1020 1020 1220 1220 1420 1420 1520 1520 1620 1620 1720 1720
Iniscarn Crescent (Iniscarn Road) 0812 0812 1022 1022 1222 1222 1422 1422 1522 1522 1622 1622 1722 1722
Rath Mor (Eastway) 0716 0716 0813 0813 1023 1023 1223 1223 1423 1423 1523 1523 1623 1623 1723 1723
Westland Street (Westland Street) 0816 0816 1026 1026 1226 1226 1426 1426 1526 1526 1626 1626 1726 1726
Little Diamond (Fahan Street) 0818 0818 1028 1028 1228 1228 1428 1428 1528 1528 1628 1628 1728 1728
Quayside Shopping Centre (Strand Road) 0720 0720 0823 0823 1033 1033 1233 1233 1433 1433 1533 1533 1633 1633 1733 1733
Foyle Street (Stop A) | 0722 ‘ | ‘ | ‘ | ‘ | ‘ | ‘ | ‘ |
Foyle Street Bus Station (Foyle Street) 0722 — 0827 1037 1237 1437 1537 1637 1737
Foyle Street (Stop C) - — 0827 — 1037 — 1237 — 1437 — 1537 — 1637 — 1737 —
Saturdays

Service

8a 8a 8b

Vehicle Type

LF LF LF

Service Restrictions

3 4

Creggan Heights (Creggan Heights)
Iniscarn Crescent (Iniscarn Road)
Rath Mor (Eastway)

Westland Street (Westland Street)
Little Diamond (Fahan Street)
Quayside Shopping Centre (Strand Road)
Bligh’s Lane (Blighs Lane)

Brandywell Stadium (Lonemoor Road)
Foyle Road (A40 Foyle Road)

Foyle Street Bus Station (Foyle Street)
Foyle Street (Stop C)

1830 1830 2045
1832 1832 2047
1833 1833
1836 1836
1838 1838
1843 1843
2050
2053
2055
1847 2103
1847 — -

Service

8a 8a 8a

8a

Vehicle Type

LF

LF

Service Restrictions

5 6 5

6

Creggan Heights (Creggan Heights)
Iniscarn Crescent (Iniscarn Road)

Rath Mor (Eastway)

Westland Street (Westland Street)

Little Diamond (Fahan Street)

Quayside Shopping Centre (Strand Road)
Foyle Street Bus Station (Foyle Street)
Foyle Street (Stop C)

1245 1245 1755
1247 1247 1757
1248 1248 1758
1251 1251 1801
1253 1253 1803
1258 1258 1808
1302
1302 — 1812

1755
1757
1758
1801
1803
1808
1812

Service Restrictions: 1 - from 1 Jul 2025 2 - until 30 Jun 2025 3 - from 5 Jul 2025 4 - until 28 Jun 2025 5 - from 6 Jul 2025 6 - until 29 Jun 2025
Notes: c¢ - Continues to Altnagelvin as a 5a LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles
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